QPQ1065
1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz Iridium Band Pass SAW Filter
Data Sheet Rev B, Feb. 13, 2023 | Subject to change without notice 1 of 7 www.qorvo.com
®
1.4 X 1.2 X 0.84 mm
Applications
• General purpose Iridium
• Communication Systems

reference electrical specification table and data plots
for more details.
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
QPQ1065TR7 7” Taped Reel with 2500 pieces
QPQ1065EVB01 Evaluation board
QPQ1065
1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz Iridium Band Pass SAW Filter
Data Sheet Rev B, Feb. 13, 2023 | Subject to change without notice 2 of 7 www.qorvo.com
®
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating
Storage Temperature -55 to 125°C
Operation Temperature -55 to 105°C
RF Input Power (¹) - Test conditions:
PW = 500ms; DC = 50% @ +25 °C
31.5 dBm
Exceeding any one or a combination of the Absolute Maximum
Rating conditions may cause permanent damage to the device.
Extended application of Absolute Maximum Rating conditions to
the device may reduce device reliability.
(¹) Input Power for both Input & Output ports
Minimum Lifetime Ratings
Conditions Rating
 RF Input Power (¹)
 @ Pin 1 (RFIN Port)
   >10 years @ +105C
 (¹) Input Power: CW, 24 dBm
Notes:
1. All specifications are based on the Qorvo schematics for the reference designs shown on page 3.
2. In production, devices will be tested at room temperature to a guard banded specification to ensure electrical compliance
over temperature.
3. Electrical margin has been built into the design to account for the variations due to temperature drift and manufacture
tolerances.
4. Typical values are based on average measurements at room temperature on pcb. (25 °C ±5 °C)
5.    Optimum impedance to achieve the performance shown.
  Electrical Specifications (1,2)
Iridium Band Pass Filter
Parameter (3) Conditions Min Typical (4) Max Units
Center Frequency 1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz - 1621.25 - MHz
Lower 2.5 dB Passband Edge  Relative to 0 dB - - 1616.0 MHz
Upper 2.5 dB Passband Edge  Relative to 0 dB 1626.5 - - MHz
Maximum Insertion Loss 1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz - 1.5 2.5 dB
Amplitude Variation (p-p) 1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz - 0.4 1.0 dB
Group Delay         @ 1621.25 MHz - 23.6 26 ns
Group Delay Variation (p-p) 1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz - 4.9 12 ns
Absolute Attenuation
(Relative to 0 dB)
10 - 1543.25 MHz 35 45 -
dB 1560.42 – 1590.42 MHz 32 35 -
1699.25 - 2500 MHz 35 44 -
Input VSWR 1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz - - 2.1:1 -
Output VSWR 1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz - - 2.1:1 -
Nominal Impedance (5) Single Ended - 50 - Ohm
QPQ1065
1616.0 - 1626.5 MHz Iridium Band Pass SAW Filter
Data Sheet Rev B, Feb. 13, 2023 | Subject to change without notice 3 of 7 www.qorvo.com
®
Evaluation Board – QPQ1065-EVB
Notes: Blocking capacitors are required on any RF ports where a DC voltage may be present.
Bill of Material – QPQ1065-EVB
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
DUT - 1616.0 - 1626.5 Iridium SAW Filter Qorvo QPQ1065
SMA - SMA connector Various
PCB - Printed Circuit Board Various
QPQ1065